## ORIGINAL

The Florida Public Service Commission announces a Commission Workshop to be held in the following undocketed matter, to which all interested persons are invited to attend.

UNDOCKETED - Water Rate Design Commission Workshop

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, February 1, 2006, 10:00 a.m.

<u>PLACE:</u> Public Service Commission, Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, 4075 Esplanade Way, Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

PURPOSE: To give the Department of Environmental Protection, the Water Management Districts, and Commission staff an opportunity to present a comprehensive package of information to the Commissioners on the procedures used in designing water rates. The workshop will open with a discussion of the Department of Environmental Protection and the five Water Management Districts role in establishing water resource policy and how that policy interacts with the Florida Public Service Commission's (FPSC's) regulatory authority. That will be followed by a discussion of the procedures used to design water rates for FPSC jurisdictional utilities, including the type of data used in the analysis, the constraints considered in designing rates, and the rationale used to select a particular rate design for a given utility. Any person requiring some accommodation at the Workshop because of a physical impairment should call - the Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services at (850) 413-6770 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at -1-800-955-8771 (TDD). One or more of the Commissioners of the Florida Public Service Commission may attend and participate in this workshop.

TH I:\FAW-notices\workshop.doc

MP

OM

TR

CR

C.I

**₽**C

**ICA** 

**X**R

iga Iec

> DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 00070 JAN-48 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

## Submit FAW Notices

## Step 5: Acknowledgement of Submittal

The Administrative Code and Weekly Unit has received your notice for publication in the FAW

A confirmation number has been provided below which may be used to reference this submittal in any communications with the Unit. Use the your browser 'Print' button or the 'Print this Acknowledgement' button at the bottom of this page to generate a receipt for your records. A record of this transmittal will be maintained for approximately 30 days and may be accessed from the 'Submittal Listing' item in the FAW Online menu on the left of this page. Confirmation No Meeting10933

Submitted On FAW Pub Date Volume/Number Notice Section Payment Method PO #

Department Division Organization SAMAS Account Billing Address

Contact

Submitted File Notice Text Comments 1/4/2006 9:06:04 AM 1/13/2006 32/02 Meeting/Workshop Hearing Blanket Purchase Order 600001 Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Rose Thompson 850-413-6770 rthompso@psc.state.fl.us

I:\FAW-notices\workshop.doc

Print this Acknowledgement